
Lake Run 5K

Overall Finish List
June 08, 2019

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Jensen Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         159    16   M       1 Top Fin             18:52.2      6:05/M 
      2    Cody Barber                       Forest  MS            171    29   M       1 20-29               22:19.1      7:12/M 
      3    Elam Davis                        Quitman  MS           120    21   M       2 20-29               22:36.5      7:17/M 
      4    Brooklyn Brown                    Pachuta  MS           170    16   F       1 Top Fin             22:42.3      7:19/M 
      5    Mark McCarra                      Alford  FL            163    54   M       1 Top Fin             22:57.7      7:24/M 
      6    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          102    38   F       1 30-39               23:15.6      7:30/M 
      7    Charles Frazier                   Meridian  MS          103    50   M       1 Top Fin             23:21.9      7:32/M 
      8    Michael Wayne Dearing             Atlanta  GA           144    49   M       1 40-49               23:34.8      7:36/M 
      9    Ben East                          La Place  LA          176    23   M       3 20-29               24:39.1      7:57/M 
     10    Alissa Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         158    48   F       1 Top Fin             25:06.7      8:06/M 
     11    Wesley Lee                        Enterprise  MS        129    32   M       1 30-39               25:31.5      8:14/M 
     12    Shannon Brabham                   Waynesboro  MS        138    49   F       1 40-49               26:46.9      8:38/M 
     13    Seth Cooper                       Toomsuba  MS          141    20   M       4 20-29               27:13.6      8:47/M 
     14    Alex East                         La Place  LA          175    19   M       1 15-19               27:22.3      8:50/M 
     15    Amanda Pippen                     Laurel  MS            109    33   F       2 30-39               27:57.6      9:01/M 
     16    Alex Pippen                       Laurel  MS            112    32   M       2 30-39               27:59.0      9:02/M 
     17    Patrick Lovette                   Lauderdale  MS        137    31   M       3 30-39               28:55.8      9:20/M 
     18    Emily Odom                        Quitman  MS           153    30   F       3 30-39               29:23.3      9:29/M 
     19    Lydia Kemp                        Quitman  MS           110    36   F       4 30-39               29:24.1      9:29/M 
     20    Brad Denham                       Quitman  MS           161    25   M       5 20-29               31:08.4     10:03/M 
     21    Dale Clark                        Taylorsville  MS      156    41   M       2 40-49               31:09.8     10:03/M 
     22    Debra Foxworth                    Waynesboro  MS        165    32   F       5 30-39               31:13.7     10:04/M 
     23    Lenan Holloway                    Quitman  MS           139    47   F       2 40-49               31:21.9     10:07/M 
     24    Paula Mercer                      Shubuta  MS           123    47   F       3 40-49               31:49.4     10:16/M 
     25    Rachael Cooper                    Toomsuba  MS          142    14   F       1  0-14               33:01.4     10:39/M 
     26    Kelly Simmons                     Stringer  MS          164    57   M       1 50-59               33:07.8     10:41/M 
     27    Marsha Roberts                    Quitman  MS           101    59   F       1 Top Fin             33:21.1     10:45/M 
     28    Donald Ezell                      Meridian  MS          131    57   M       2 50-59               34:03.4     10:59/M 
     29    Jim Crapse                        Quitman  MS           124    74   M       1 70-99               35:48.0     11:33/M 
     30    Tracy Dearing                     Newton  MS            145    45   F       4 40-49               36:33.8     11:47/M 
     31    Loggan Jenkins                    Quitman  MS           173    13   M       1  0-14               38:55.8     12:33/M 
     32    Jordan Jenkins                    Quitman  MS           174    10   F       2  0-14               39:01.5     12:35/M 
     33    Brandi Robinson                   Enterprise  MS        167    38   F       6 30-39               40:31.0     13:04/M 
     34    Lynnzie Blackwell                 Enterprise  MS        166    30   F       7 30-39               40:34.2     13:05/M 
     35    Jennifer Tindle                   Quitman  MS           148    44   F       5 40-49               42:44.0     13:47/M 
     36    Jodi Lovette                      Lauderdale  MS        136    33   F       8 30-39               43:56.9     14:10/M 
     37    Gabby Boone                       Quitman  MS           162    31   F       9 30-39               44:42.7     14:25/M 
     38    Caron Blanton                     Madison  MS           118    53   F       1 50-59               47:57.1     15:28/M 
     39    Tiffany Taylor                    Enterprise  MS        177    30   F      10 30-39               54:36.6     17:37/M 
     40    Courtney McCraney                 Quitman  MS           152    25   F       1 20-29               54:36.7     17:37/M 
 
 
 
 

Top

Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Erin Barnes                       De Kalb  MS           106    36   F       1 Top Fin             39:52.3     12:52/M 
      2    Dianne Gates                      Quitman  MS           119    55   F       2 Top Fin             40:27.3     13:03/M 
      3    Kiana McFadden                    Waynesboro  MS        116    23   F       3 Top Fin             40:48.3     13:10/M 
      4    Roberts Norman                    Quitman  MS           147    57   M       1 Top Fin             41:24.7     13:21/M 



      5    Dre' Anna Davis                   Quitman  MS           121    21   F       1 20-29               41:37.8     13:25/M 
      6    Vicki Stanley                     Waynesboro  MS        122    62   F       1 60-69               42:24.8     13:41/M 
      7    Sharon Ezell                      Waynesboro  MS        151    58   F       1 50-59               42:29.6     13:42/M 
      8    Harold Hollingsworth              Meridian  MS          140    65   M       2 Top Fin             46:44.4     15:05/M 
      9    Ryan Evans                        Quitman  MS           169    27   M       3 Top Fin             46:53.8     15:07/M 
     10    Sara Evans                        Quitman  MS           168    24   F       2 20-29               46:54.2     15:08/M 
     11    Michael Sokoloski                 Lecanto  FL           127    66   M       1 60-69               47:02.3     15:10/M 
     12    Bubby Johnston                    Quitman  MS           149    66   M       2 60-69               52:20.6     16:53/M 
     13    Goff Shea                         Quitman  MS           146    49   F       1 40-49               52:43.8     17:00/M 
     14    Mary Kelley                       Quitman  MS           111    68   F       2 60-69               52:47.2     17:02/M 
     15    Melinda Rivers                    Stonewall  MS         143    53   F       2 50-59               52:47.8     17:02/M 
     16    Alicia Underwood                  Stonewall  MS         154    54   F       3 50-59               54:00.7     17:25/M 
     17    Eddie Ivy                         Quitman  MS           130    48   M       1 40-49               54:55.5     17:43/M 
     18    Carol Smith                       Meridian  MS          172    53   F       4 50-59               54:55.7     17:43/M 
     19    Kim Gallaspy                      Madison  MS           117    49   F       2 40-49               57:48.1     18:39/M 



Lake Run 5K

Age Group Results
June 08, 2019

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jensen Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         159   16        1        18:52.2      6:05/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Brooklyn Brown                    Pachuta  MS           170   16        4        22:42.3      7:19/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mark McCarra                      Alford  FL            163   54        5        22:57.7      7:24/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alissa Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         158   48       10        25:06.7      8:06/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Charles Frazier                   Meridian  MS          103   50        7        23:21.9      7:32/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Marsha Roberts                    Quitman  MS           101   59       27        33:21.1     10:45/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Loggan Jenkins                    Quitman  MS           173   13       31        38:55.8     12:33/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Rachael Cooper                    Toomsuba  MS          142   14       25        33:01.4     10:39/M 
       2    Jordan Jenkins                    Quitman  MS           174   10       32        39:01.5     12:35/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alex East                         La Place  LA          175   19       14        27:22.3      8:50/M



Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Cody Barber                       Forest  MS            171   29        2        22:19.1      7:12/M 
       2    Elam Davis                        Quitman  MS           120   21        3        22:36.5      7:17/M 
       3    Ben East                          La Place  LA          176   23        9        24:39.1      7:57/M 
       4    Seth Cooper                       Toomsuba  MS          141   20       13        27:13.6      8:47/M 
       5    Brad Denham                       Quitman  MS           161   25       20        31:08.4     10:03/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Courtney McCraney                 Quitman  MS           152   25       40        54:36.7     17:37/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Wesley Lee                        Enterprise  MS        129   32       11        25:31.5      8:14/M 
       2    Alex Pippen                       Laurel  MS            112   32       16        27:59.0      9:02/M 
       3    Patrick Lovette                   Lauderdale  MS        137   31       17        28:55.8      9:20/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          102   38        6        23:15.6      7:30/M 
       2    Amanda Pippen                     Laurel  MS            109   33       15        27:57.6      9:01/M 
       3    Emily Odom                        Quitman  MS           153   30       18        29:23.3      9:29/M 
       4    Lydia Kemp                        Quitman  MS           110   36       19        29:24.1      9:29/M 
       5    Debra Foxworth                    Waynesboro  MS        165   32       22        31:13.7     10:04/M 
       6    Brandi Robinson                   Enterprise  MS        167   38       33        40:31.0     13:04/M 
       7    Lynnzie Blackwell                 Enterprise  MS        166   30       34        40:34.2     13:05/M 
       8    Jodi Lovette                      Lauderdale  MS        136   33       36        43:56.9     14:10/M 
       9    Gabby Boone                       Quitman  MS           162   31       37        44:42.7     14:25/M 
      10    Tiffany Taylor                    Enterprise  MS        177   30       39        54:36.6     17:37/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Michael Wayne Dearing             Atlanta  GA           144   49        8        23:34.8      7:36/M 
       2    Dale Clark                        Taylorsville  MS      156   41       21        31:09.8     10:03/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Shannon Brabham                   Waynesboro  MS        138   49       12        26:46.9      8:38/M 
       2    Lenan Holloway                    Quitman  MS           139   47       23        31:21.9     10:07/M 
       3    Paula Mercer                      Shubuta  MS           123   47       24        31:49.4     10:16/M 
       4    Tracy Dearing                     Newton  MS            145   45       30        36:33.8     11:47/M 
       5    Jennifer Tindle                   Quitman  MS           148   44       35        42:44.0     13:47/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kelly Simmons                     Stringer  MS          164   57       26        33:07.8     10:41/M 
       2    Donald Ezell                      Meridian  MS          131   57       28        34:03.4     10:59/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Caron Blanton                     Madison  MS           118   53       38        47:57.1     15:28/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jim Crapse                        Quitman  MS           124   74       29        35:48.0     11:33/M



Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Roberts Norman                    Quitman  MS           147   57        4        41:24.7     13:21/M 
       2    Harold Hollingsworth              Meridian  MS          140   65        8        46:44.4     15:05/M 
       3    Ryan Evans                        Quitman  MS           169   27        9        46:53.8     15:07/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Erin Barnes                       De Kalb  MS           106   36        1        39:52.3     12:52/M 
       2    Dianne Gates                      Quitman  MS           119   55        2        40:27.3     13:03/M 
       3    Kiana McFadden                    Waynesboro  MS        116   23        3        40:48.3     13:10/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Dre' Anna Davis                   Quitman  MS           121   21        5        41:37.8     13:25/M 
       2    Sara Evans                        Quitman  MS           168   24       10        46:54.2     15:08/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Eddie Ivy                         Quitman  MS           130   48       17        54:55.5     17:43/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Goff Shea                         Quitman  MS           146   49       13        52:43.8     17:00/M 
       2    Kim Gallaspy                      Madison  MS           117   49       19        57:48.1     18:39/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sharon Ezell                      Waynesboro  MS        151   58        7        42:29.6     13:42/M 
       2    Melinda Rivers                    Stonewall  MS         143   53       15        52:47.8     17:02/M 
       3    Alicia Underwood                  Stonewall  MS         154   54       16        54:00.7     17:25/M 
       4    Carol Smith                       Meridian  MS          172   53       18        54:55.7     17:43/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Michael Sokoloski                 Lecanto  FL           127   66       11        47:02.3     15:10/M 
       2    Bubby Johnston                    Quitman  MS           149   66       12        52:20.6     16:53/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Vicki Stanley                     Waynesboro  MS        122   62        6        42:24.8     13:41/M 
       2    Mary Kelley                       Quitman  MS           111   68       14        52:47.2     17:02/M 



Lake Run 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
June 08, 2019

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time   
      1    Slade Pippen                      Laurel  MS            113     7   M       1  1-99               10:32.2 
      2    Frank Jadzinski                   Meridian  MS          157    49   M       2  1-99               12:17.4 
      3    Maryetta Barnes                   De Kalb  MS           107     5   F       1  1-99               17:41.9 


